



NIFS ID:CLME20000001 Department: Medical Examiner

Capital:

SERVICE: Forensic Neuropathology

Contract ID #:CQME14000001

NIFS Entry Date: 14-JAN-20

Term: from 16-JUN-18 to 16-JUN-19

Amendment	
Time Extension: X	
Addl. Funds:X	
Blanket Resolution:	
RES#	

1) Mandated Program:	Y
2) Comptroller Approval Form Attached:	Y
3) CSEA Agmt. § 32 Compliance Attached:	N
4) Vendor Ownership & Mgmt. Disclosure Attached:	Y
5) Insurance Required	Y

Vendor Info:	
Name: Peter M. Farmer	Vendor ID#:
Address: 2531 5th Street	Contact Person:
East Meadow NY 11554	
	Phone:

Department:	
Contact Name: Keith Cromwell	
Address: 2251 Hempstead TPK	
East Meadow NY 11554	<u>5</u>
Building R	
Phone: 516-572-5152	

Routing Slip

Department	NIFS Entry: X	24-FEB-20 KCROMWELL
Department	NIFS Approval: X	24-FEB-20 KCROMWELL
DPW	Capital Fund Approved:	
ОМВ	NIFA Approval: X	27-FEB-20 APERSICH
ОМВ	NIFS Approval: X	24-FEB-20 SJACOB
County Atty.	Insurance Verification: X	24-FEB-20 AAMATO
County Atty.	Approval to Form: X	24-FEB-20 DMCDERMOTT
СРО	Approval: X	28-FEB-20 RCLEARY

DCEC	Approval: X	28-FEB-20 JCHIARA
Dep. CE	Approval: X	28-FEB-20 TFOX
Leg. Affairs	Approval/Review: X	02-MAR-20 JSCHANTZ
Legislature	Approval:	
Comptroller	Deputy:	
NIFA	NIFA Approval:	
	l .	

Contract Summary

Purpose: to provide forensic Neuropathology service to the Medical Examiners Office. Including examining brains and spinal cords following autopsy to evaluate any disease or injury present as it relates to cause and manner of death. Contractor consults with Medical Examiner, participate in conference and testifies in criminal and civil matters for the County. The mission of the Medical Examiner is to investigate the sudden, unexpected, suspicious, or unusual death of any person who dies in Nassau County. The forensic Neuropathologist role and contribution are an important factor in determining cause and manner of death.

Method of Procurement: Renewal amendment #4 pursuant to option to renew in the original agreement.

Procurement History: To the medical examiners knowledge he is the only board certified forensic neuropathologist in Nassau county who is willing to perform this function.

Description of General Provisions: The original contract amount was \$35,000 at \$90 per hour. Dr., Farmer performs approximately 200 examinations per year. This amendment renews for an additional year.

Impact on Funding / Price Analysis: Cost for this term is \$35,000.00 \$90 per hour anticipating 388 hours over the course of the year. New maximum amount is \$175,000.00.

Change in Contract from Prior Procurement: Maximum amount increased from \$140,000.00 to \$175,000.00.

Recommendation: (approve as submitted) Approved as submitted.

Advisement Information

BUDGET CODES	
Fund:	GEN
Control:	10
Resp:	1200
Object:	DE
Transaction:	524
Project #:	
Detail:	

RENEWAL	
%	·
Increase	
%	
Decrease	

FUNDING SOURCE	AMOUNT	
Revenue		
Contract:		
County	\$ 35,000.00	
Federal	\$ 0.00	
State	\$ 0.00	
Capital	\$ 0.00	
Other	\$ 0.00	
TOTAL	\$ 35,000.00	

LINE	INDEX/OBJECT CODE	AMOUNT
5	MEGEN1200/DE52 4	\$ 35,000.00
		\$ 0.00
	,	\$ 0.00
		\$ 0.00
		\$ 0.00
		\$ 0.00
	TOTAL	\$ 35,000.00